

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.20941 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	11.08.2025	<u>GRKP,J:</u> Heard Sri K.V.Akhileswara Reddy, learned Counsel, representing Sri N.Ravi Prasad, Sri P.Lakshmi, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Higher Education and Sri P.Narahari Babu, learned Counsel for Respondent No.2. 2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner is permitted to takeout Personal Notice to Respondent No.3 within one (1) week from today and file proof of receipt of Notice within two (2) weeks thereafter. 3. In the meanwhile, the Respondent No.2 is directed to file Counter-Affidavit. 4. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, this Court is not inclined to grant any interim order. 5. List the matter on 08.09.2025. GRKP,J MH	