

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.20941 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
02.	08.09.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Sri B. Surya Chandra, learned Counsel representing Sri N. Ravi Prasad, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner seeks time to file proof of service of Notice of Respondent No.3. 2. None for the Respondents. 3. Let Counter-Affidavit be filed within three (03) weeks. 4. Let the proof of service of Notice be file within the same time. 5. List the matter on 29.10.2025. GRKP, J DSV	