

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.20941 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03	06.11.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri B. Surya Chandra, Ld. Counsel representing Sri N. Ravi Prasad, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Smt. P. Lakshmi, Asst. Government Pleader for Education for Respondent No.1 and Sri G. Sai Kiran, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri P. Narahari Babu, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent No.2. 2. It transpires from the record that the Respondent No.3 was served with the notice on 24.09.2025. Since the University (Respondent No.3) is located at Himachal Pradesh, three more weeks time is granted to the Respondent No.3 to enter appearance either in person or through the Counsel, failing which, it shall be deemed by this Court that the Respondent No.3 has no explanation to offer insofar as the validity of the Degree conferred by it, is concerned. 3. List this matter on 01.12.2025 GRKP, J MNR	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE